
Old Colony Agility Club

Sunday, September 8, 2019

T2B  

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2BP

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonT2BP

8011 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2BP

8013 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesT2BP

8019 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolT2BP

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonT2B

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanT2B

8014 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanT2B

8016 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteT2B

8018 Pumpkin, West Highland White Terrier, Christine 

Forbes

T2B

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerT2B

8023 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyT2B

12 9Jump Height = # of dogs

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungT2BP

12015 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughT2BP

12016 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorT2BP

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

12007 Lois Lane, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesT2B

12008 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishT2B

12009 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

12010 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxT2B

12023 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngT2B

16 8Jump Height = # of dogs

16029 Notch, Border Collie, Amber McCuneT2BP

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgT2BP

16001 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsT2B

16004 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

T2B

16006 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteT2B

16011 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenT2B

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciT2B

20 10Jump Height = # of dogs

20026 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneT2BP

20012 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsT2B

20019 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkT2B

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherT2B

20044 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireT2B

20045 Butter, Labrador Retriever, Hollis McGuireT2B

20046 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgT2B

20060 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneT2B

20062 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesT2B

20065 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonT2B

24 9Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettT2B

24003 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerT2B

24004 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffT2B

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardT2B

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloT2B

24013 Gus, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithT2B

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanT2B

24017 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterT2B

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXPA

4002 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

4003 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXPB

8010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXPB

8011 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXPB

8013 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAXPB

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXB

8005 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXB

8006 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXB

8023 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

Page 1 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12012 Cordelia, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXPA

12001 Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXA

12022 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXA

12013 Sprite, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolAXPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAXPB

12015 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAXPB

12016 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAXPB

12020 James, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAXPB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12007 Lois Lane, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXB

12008 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXB

12009 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

12010 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAXPA

16001 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXA

16030 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXA

16018 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAXPB

16019 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXPB

16023 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXPB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAXPB

16033 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXPB

16034 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAXPB

16035 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16004 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16006 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXB

16008 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

16009 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16011 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXB

16012 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXB

16015 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXB

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXB

20 36Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXA

20003 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXA

20046 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXA

20047 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXA

20065 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonAXA

20025 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXPB

20026 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAXPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAXPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAXPB

20034 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAXPB

20056 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAXPB

20057 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAXPB

20058 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAXPB

20059 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAXPB

20006 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20010 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXB

20011 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXB

20012 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20014 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXB

20015 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXB

20016 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXB

20019 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXB

20020 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXB

20021 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXB

20023 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

20024 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXB

20048 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20049 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20050 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20051 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXB

20052 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXB

20053 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXB

20054 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

20055 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXB

24 15Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXA

24013 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXA

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

24003 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXB

24004 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

Page 2 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXB

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXB

24009 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24011 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXB

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXB

24016 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXB

24017 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Callie, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Jeffrey TrippOAP

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanOA

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOA

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOAP

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20060 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneOA

20061 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicOA

20062 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24012 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolNAP

8016 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteNAB

8017 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAB

8018 Pumpkin, West Highland White Terrier, Christine 

Forbes

NAB

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Ford, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonNAP

16038 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAP

16036 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20043 Meadow, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloNAB

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Tesla, Papillon, Judy PawsonAJPA

4002 Molly, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

4003 Ruby, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAJPB

8 13Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Pepper, Toy Fox Terrier, Sherry BohmanAXJA

8009 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAJPB

8010 Westley, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAJPB

8011 Lola, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAJPB

8013 Zoe, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPB

8001 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8004 Georgia, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

8005 Sandy, All American, Nelda LawsAXJB

8006 Tansey, Norwich Terrier, Melanie BrysonAXJB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8022 Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda RiznerAXJB

8023 Pickwick, Papillon, Carol KellyAXJB

12 16Jump Height = # of dogs

12022 Tocqui, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa LofdahlAXJA

12012 Cordelia, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAJPB

12014 Aria, English Cocker Spaniel, Diane YoungAJPB

12015 Emmie, Border Collie, Lin McHughAJPB

12016 Joey, All American, Darlene Keenan-TaylorAJPB

12020 James, Shiba Inu, Norah GilesAJPB

12001 Remington, Miniature Schnauzer, Jan VanSyckelAXJB

12002 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Diamond, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12005 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12006 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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12007 Lois Lane, Shiba Inu, Mark GilesAXJB

12008 Jacquie, Miniature Poodle, Lucy CornishAXJB

12009 Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

12010 Rigo, Miniature Poodle, Lisa CoxAXJB

12011 SkyBee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 22Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Tula, English Cocker Spaniel, Catie WilliamsAXJA

16016 Lucy, Collie, Rebecca KayAJPB

16018 Andee, All American, Lisa LoomisAJPB

16019 Brooke, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAJPB

16023 Curly, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAJPB

16032 Rogue, Norwegian Elkhound, Christine TilburgAJPB

16033 Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAJPB

16034 Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseurAJPB

16035 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16004 Teya, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Laurajean 

Murphy

AXJB

16005 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16006 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

16007 Dante, Shetland Sheepdog, Bill ChiarchiaroAXJB

16008 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJB

16009 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16010 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

16011 Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa LohsenAXJB

16012 Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Sue St LouisAXJB

16015 Perseus, Shiba Inu, Eunice GilesAXJB

16030 Into, Border Collie, Mary ChampagneAXJB

16031 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa AntonucciAXJB

20 35Jump Height = # of dogs

20024 Breeze, Border Collie, Cheryl Mehlhaff SchunkAXJA

20047 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20052 Brie, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJA

20053 Measure, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJA

20065 Ritz, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonAXJA

20025 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAJPB

20026 Rio, Belgian Malinois, Rolanda DaneAJPB

20028 Maya, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchyAJPB

20033 Zorro, Collie, Mary ValentineAJPB

20034 Maisie, Labrador Retriever, Beth PerronAJPB

20056 Bias, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle StasaAJPB

20057 Valur, Saluki, Christine KleinAJPB

20058 Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGeeAJPB

20059 Hoot, Doberman Pinscher, Robin HarmonAJPB

20002 Aero, Golden Retriever, Jim DownarAXJB

20006 Typo, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20010 Annie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Marlene 

Groman

AXJB

20011 Keeper, Golden Retriever, Claudette BeaulieuAXJB

20012 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20013 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20014 Nemo, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Carol 

Bolton-Morcone

AXJB

20015 Sapphire, Border Collie, Roma HunterAXJB

20016 Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa LoomisAXJB

20019 Boeing, Golden Retriever, Karen FrinkAXJB

20020 Stash, Australian Shepherd, Sue St LouisAXJB

20021 Mattie, Australian Shepherd, Beth GeregAXJB

20022 Sirocco, Portuguese Water Dog, Tobi-Ann KocherAXJB

20023 Metric, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

20046 Gnocchi, Siberian Husky, Christine TilburgAXJB

20048 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20049 Coast, Golden Retriever, Hannah PhelpsAXJB

20050 Lulu, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicAXJB

20051 Scarlett, Vizsla, Lenore GiacaloneAXJB

20054 Puck, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

20055 Pace, All American, Mary ChampagneAXJB

24 16Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Annie, Belgian Tervuren, Jean WeldAXJA

24012 Steffen, Labrador Retriever, Amy RobinsonAXJA

24013 Gus, All American, Alice SmithAXJA

24002 Chapter, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

24003 Beacon, Labrador Retriever, Jennifer MellingerAXJB

24004 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24005 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

24007 Tazz, Collie, Mary ValentineAXJB

24008 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardAXJB

24009 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber McCuneAXJB

24010 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24011 Granite, Flat Coated Retriever, Joseph JuzaAXJB

24014 Zeke, All American, Alice SmithAXJB

24015 Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot KaplanAXJB

24016 Spencer, Golden Retriever, Sylvia LeggettAXJB

24017 Tempo, Irish Setter, Melissa SuterAXJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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Jumpers Open/Open P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12023 Shrimpie, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngOAJ

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Zhora, Collie, Rebecca KayOJP

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20003 Howie, Border Collie, Amber McCuneOAJ

20062 Tempo, Border Collie, Katherine GatesOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Laura Diane Kuterbach Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8019 Brady, Shetland Sheepdog, Catherine NicolNAJP

8016 Polly, Shih Tzu, Joan ShuteNAJB

8017 Sassy, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy CyrNAJB

8018 Pumpkin, West Highland White Terrier, Christine 

Forbes

NAJB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16037 Ford, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer DarlingtonNAJP

16038 Proof, German Shepherd Dog, Denielle D. StasaNAJP

16027 Ember, Brittany, Meghan McLatchyNAJA

16036 Simone, Shetland Sheepdog, Carolyn IngNAJB

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Nicki HyslopNAJA

20041 Maestro, Border Collie, Roma HunterNAJB

20060 Emma, Border Collie, Deneen StebenneNAJB

20061 Winter, Golden Retriever, Rebecca ElovicNAJB

20070 Gilles, Border Collie, Nicki HoughtonNAJB

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


